EOL Data Sheet
1 Mbit (128K x8) Page-Write EEPROM
SST29VE010
FEATURES:
• Single Voltage Read and Write Operations
– 2.7-3.6V for SST29VE010
• Superior Reliability
– Endurance: 100,000 Cycles (typical)

1 Mbit Page-Write EEPROM
SST29VE010
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
H = 32 leads or pins
Package Type
N = PLCC
E = TSOP (type 1, die up, 8mm x 20mm)
P = PDIP
W = TSOP (type 1, die up, 8mm x 14mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
200 = 200 ns
150 = 150 ns
90 = 90 ns
70 = 70 ns
Device Density
010 = 1 Mbit
Function
E = Page-Write
Voltage
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
29 = Page-Write Flash
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
SST 29 xE 010 - 70 - 4C - NH E
XX XX XXXX - XXX - XX - XXX X
23
©2009 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71061(04)-00-EOL 3/09
EOL Data Sheet
1 Mbit Page-Write EEPROM
SST29VE010
Valid combinations for SST29VE010
SST29VE010-150-4C-NHE SST29VE010-150-4C-WHE SST29VE010-150-4C-EHE
SST29VE010-200-4C-NHE SST29VE010-200-4C-WHE SST29VE010-200-4C-EHE
SST29VE010-150-4I-NHE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Note: The software Chip-Erase function is not supported by the industrial temperature part.
Please contact SST if this function is required in an industrial temperature part.
24
©2009 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71061(04)-00-EOL 3/09
EOL Data Sheet
1 Mbit Page-Write EEPROM
SST29VE010
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
FIGURE 21: 32-lead Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC)
SST Package Code: NH
.040
.030